Please note that Cypress is an Infineon Technologies Company.
The document following this cover page is marked as “Cypress” document as this is the
company that originally developed the product. Please note that Infineon will continue
to offer the product to new and existing customers as part of the Infineon product
portfolio.
Continuity of document content
The fact that Infineon offers the following product as part of the Infineon product

Document Number: 001-81598 Rev. *F Page 15 of 20
CY62162G/CY62162GE MoBL
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns)
Voltage
Range Ordering Code
Package
Diagram
Package Type
(All Pb-free)
Operating
Range
45 2.2 V–3.6 V CY62162G30-45BGXI 51-85115 119-ball PBGA (14 × 22 × 2.4 mm) Industrial
55 1.65 V–2.2 V CY62162G18-55BGXI Industrial
Temperature Grade: I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type: BG = 119-ball PBGA
Speed grade XX: 45 = 45 ns, 55 = 55 ns
Voltage Range: 30 = 3.3 V typ, 18 = 1.8 V typ
E = ECC flag
Process Technology: G = 65 nm
Bus Width: 2 = × 32
Density: 6 = 16-Mbit
Family Code: 621 = MoBL SRAM family
Company ID: CY = Cypress
621CY 6 2 E BGG 45 I– XXX
Document Number: 001-81598 Rev. *F Page 16 of 20
CY62162G/CY62162GE MoBL
Package Diagram
Figure 11. 119-ball PBGA (14 × 22 × 2.4 mm) Package Outline, 51-85115
51-85115 *D
Document Number: 001-81598 Rev. *F Page 17 of 20
CY62162G/CY62162GE MoBL
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CE Chip Enable
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
FBGA Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
I/O Input/Output
OE Output Enable
SRAM Static Random Access Memory
WE Write Enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
mA milliampere
MHz megahertz
mm millimeter
µA microampere
µs microsecond
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
Document Number: 001-81598 Rev. *F Page 18 of 20
CY62162G/CY62162GE MoBL
Document History Page
Document Title: CY62162G/CY62162GE MoBL, 16-Mbit (512K × 32) Static RAM with Error-Correcting Code (ECC)
Document Number: 001-81598
Revision ECN Submission
Date Description of Change
*C 4863821 07/31/2015 Changed status from Preliminary to Final.
*D  6012120 01/03/2018 Updated Cypress Logo and Copyright.
*E 6674948 09/27/2019 Updated Product Portfolio:
Added Note “This device is offered with improved ICC, ISB1 and ISB2 specifications compared
to the current revision with same marketing part number. The new device will be in
production from WW1952. For more information, please contact Cypress sales
representative.” and referred the same note in “CY62162G(E)30” under “Product” column.
Added Note “For next version of this device, kindly refer here. Further details about
improvement and comparison between current and new versions can be found in the
PCN193805.” and referred the same note in “CY62162G(E)30” under “Product” column.
Updated Pin Configurations: